DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

June 23, 2021

****ORIGINAL****
City Clerk

Robyn Holder, CPPB
Procurement Management Department

Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20200109 Amendment #1
CONTRACT TITLE:  Design Services for the Multi-Modal Plan/Trail - Phase 1

CONTRACTOR NAME: CAPTEC Engineering, Inc.
ADDRESS: 301 NW Flagler Avenue
CITY & STATE: Stuart, Florida 34994

COUNCIL APPROVED: N/A

CONTRACT AMOUNT - $109,625.00
CONTRACT TERM: Upon Council approval of the Corridor selected for Phase 1 and
terminates 180 calendar days thereafter, with the option no option to renew.

CONTRACT AMOUNT - $21,300.00 & 30 additional calendar days for a new Contract
amount of $130,925.00 and new end date of 8/1/2021.



Contract # 20200109

A City for All Ages®

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s Fuli Legal | cAPTEC Engineering, Inc.
Name:

Solicitation No./Event ID: | 20200109

Sl LRI S Design Services for the Multi-Modal Plan/Trail — Phase I

Name:

Contract Award Date: | 10/22/2021

Initial Current Contract Term: | 180 calendar days

Current Contract Expiration { 7/01/2021
Date:

Requested Contract | 13/01/2021
Expiration Date:

Initial Contract Amount; | $109,625.00

Current Contract Amended $109,625.00
Amount:

Requested Financial Change $21,300.00
Amount:

New Contract Amount; | $130,925.00

Amendment No.: ||

Amendment Type: [ncrease of Commodities

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Page 1 of 3



Contract # 20200109

1A. TASK 1F: CONCEPTUAL DESIGN/ GRANT SERVICES & COORDINATION

The CONSULTANT prepared several conceptual designs plus grant submittal documentation with cost
estimates and exhibits for the non-motorized Recreational Trails Program Grant incentive. The exhibit and
cost estimate depicted the overall interconnectivity of the three adjacent destinations: Pioneer Park,
Conservation Trail and Boardwalk, and the Wilderness Trail. The Task was submitted on-time to meet the
federal grant deadline which was February 28w, 2021. The fee for these services will be $12,500.

Task 1F - Deliverable Date — 30 Calendar Days
TASK 1G: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES & COORDINATION

The CONSULTANT will coordinate Landscape Architectural Sub-Consultant to provide a rendering of the
site ideas and theme to be presented to the City Council. The fee for these services will be $8,800.

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract
(including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the
parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with
respect thereto.

Balance of page left intentionally blank

Page 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have ca
authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contract # 20200109

used this Amendment to be duly executed by their

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

CAPTEC Engineering, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Joseph W.\(apra, P.E., President

Date:

6/23/20211

Company Address:

301 NW Flagler Avenue, Stuart, Florida 34994

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

N

Authorized Signature:

ﬁ(\( ]u,h,-

Printed Name and Title of PersonZ

IR

Signin
9ming: | [e\shea C\Q@QSC*\\@J‘
Date: | £/ QS |20
City Address: 121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 3 of 3




